CITY OF FOUNTAINS
HEART OF THE NATION

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Aviation Department
Finance & Accounting Division

April 24, 2024

KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

Car Rental Managers
Kansas City International Airport
Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire
for the month of March 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

On-Airport

Avis Budget Group

The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)

DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)
Enterprise Leasing Company of KS
Hertz Corporation

DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)

Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby
Analyst
816-243-3206

2024

2,920,190.03
609,610.39
484,353.84
1,774,468.09
1,898,728.94
370,923.25
2,854,945.17

2023

$ 10,913,219.71

3,082,449.22
823,844.47
544,188.95
1,683,926.00
2,024,492.80
260,310.04
2,927,572.26

$ 11,346,783.74

Percent of
Increase

(Decrease)

(5.26)
(26.00)
(11.00)
5.38
(6.21)
42.49
(2.48)

(3.82)



