CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION



City of Kansas City, Missouri Aviation Department Finance & Accounting Division

April 24, 2024

Car Rental Managers Kansas City International Airport Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire for the month of March 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

On-Airport	2024	2023	Percent of Increase (Decrease)
Avis Budget Group	2,920,190.03	3,082,449.22	(5.26)
The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)	609,610.39	823,844.47	(26.00)
DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)	484,353.84	544,188.95	(11.00)
Enterprise Leasing Company of KS	1,774,468.09	1,683,926.00	5.38
Hertz Corporation	1,898,728.94	2,024,492.80	(6.21)
DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)	370,923.25	260,310.04	42.49
Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.	2,854,945.17	2,927,572.26	(2.48)
	\$ 10,913,219.71	\$ 11,346,783.74	(3.82)

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby Analyst 816-243-3206